
Wittenberg (0-1) -vs- Albion (0-2)
3/5/2016 at Albion, Mich. (Sprankle-Sprandel)

 
 

 
 
Wittenberg Goals: Andrew Fuss (4); Austin Brady (3); Tj Smith (3); Sean Kelleher (2); Thomas Fuss (1); Joseph Crawford (1) 
Assists: Andrew Fuss (1); Austin Brady (1); Thomas Fuss (1); Alex Dankowski (1); Sean Kelleher (1) 
 
Albion Goals: Cameron Braun (4); Dylan Neal (2); David Dirado (2); Nicholas Dimaggio (1); Eric Hantz (1) 
Assists: Cameron Braun (2); Dylan Neal (1); David Dirado (1); Dominic Hamper (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sprankle-Sprandel
Penalties: Connor McDunn 2nd/13:53; Conor O'Brien 2nd/10:58; Adam Jarvis 2nd/08:33; Will Stocker 2nd/06:02; Antonio Reeves
3rd/14:55; Andrew Fuss 3rd/12:19; Matthew Klever 3rd/06:03; Austin Brady 3rd/04:01; Will Stocker 3rd/02:24; Conor O'Brien 3rd/01:51;
David Strahm 4th/09:58; Matthew Klever 4th/04:25; Andrew Fuss 4th/00:15
Officials: Brian Effinger; Jessie Reed; Matt Mierendorf; Bobby Lee

Date: 3/5/2016
Attendance: 87

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wittenberg 5 4 3 2 14
Albion 1 3 1 5 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wittenberg 23 8 11 7 49
Albion 5 10 10 13 38

Shots On Goal
Wittenberg 0 0 0 0 0
Albion 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Wittenberg 3 2 6 3 14
Albion 4 2 3 5 14

Turnovers
Wittenberg 1 6 4 2 13
Albion 6 7 4 3 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wittenberg 4-4 4-5 5-6 5-5 18-20
Albion 5-7 1-4 3-5 4-4 13-20

Ground Balls
Wittenberg 7 7 5 5 24
Albion 4 8 9 7 28

Face Offs
Wittenberg 5 4 3 2 14
Albion 2 4 2 6 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Wittenberg 0 1 1 0 1-2
Albion 0 3 5 3 2-11



Wittenberg 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Andrew Fuss 4 1 5 7 1 1 0 -
2-

02:00
7 Ryan Paramater 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -

11 Will Stocker 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 -
2-

01:30

16 Conor O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -
2-

01:30

18 Matthew Klever 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

02:00
22 Thomas Fuss 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 - -
23 Brent Whitehead 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 14-28 -
26 Alex Dankowski 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 - -
30 Nick Gregory 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Joseph Crawford 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Austin Brady 3 1 4 7 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

3 Connor McDunn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Tj Smith 3 0 3 10 0 0 0 - -
28 Sean Kelleher 2 1 3 7 0 2 3 - -
40 Zach Shy 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 - -
42 Anthony Becker 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

Totals 14 5 19 49 23 12 9 14-28
10-

08:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Nick Gregory 51:08 10 14 W



Albion 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Zach Hubbell 0 0 0 9 0 3 0 - -
7 Matt Lowes 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
11 Brandon Lebioda 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Dave Brown 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 - -
20 Harrison Palmer 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 - -
21 David Dirado 2 1 3 6 0 2 0 - -
22 Dominic Hamper 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
26 Jordan Hempfling 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

31 Adam Jarvis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
40 Cameron Braun 4 2 6 7 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Nicholas Dimaggio 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 8-15 -

2 Antonio Reeves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Paul Lewis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
18 Dylan Neal 2 1 3 6 6 1 0 - -
19 Brian Griffiths 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Eric Hantz 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -
32 Kyle DeCamp 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6-13 -

Totals 10 5 15 38 25 19 5 14-28
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Jordan Hempfling 51:08 14 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WITTENBE ALBION
1st 13:48 Andrew Fuss (4) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:52 Cameron Braun Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:40 Tj Smith (2) Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:29 Sean Kelleher (3) Andrew Fuss 3 1
1st 03:33 Andrew Fuss (5) Austin Brady 4 1
1st 02:03 Austin Brady (5) Sean Kelleher 5 1
2nd 11:16 Austin Brady (6) Unassisted 6 1
2nd 07:52 Andrew Fuss (6) (UP) Unassisted 7 1
2nd 07:18 David Dirado (4) Cameron Braun 7 2
2nd 06:41 Eric Hantz (1) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 06:13 Cameron Braun (7) Jack Costigan 7 4
2nd 01:07 Tj Smith (3) Thomas Fuss 8 4
2nd 00:51 Thomas Fuss (3) David Strahm 9 4
3rd 11:17 David Dirado (5) (UP) Unassisted 9 5
3rd 09:22 Austin Brady (7) Unassisted 10 5
3rd 07:36 Andrew Fuss (6) Unassisted 11 5
3rd 00:07 Sean Kelleher (4) Unassisted 12 5
4th 14:54 Nicholas Dimaggio (1) Unassisted 12 6
4th 14:38 Joseph Crawford (1) Alex Dankowski 13 6
4th 11:44 Tj Smith (4) Unassisted 14 6
4th 09:27 Dylan Neal (4) (UP) Cameron Braun 14 7
4th 03:02 Cameron Braun (8) Dominic Hamper 14 8
4th 02:16 Dylan Neal (4) David Dirado 14 9
4th 01:56 Cameron Braun (9) Dylan Neal 14 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 13:53 WITTENBE Connor McDunn 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 10:58 WITTENBE Conor O'Brien 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 08:33 ALBION Adam Jarvis 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 06:02 WITTENBE Will Stocker 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 14:55 ALBION Antonio Reeves 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 12:19 WITTENBE Andrew Fuss 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:03 WITTENBE Matthew Klever 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:01 WITTENBE Austin Brady 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 02:24 WITTENBE Will Stocker 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
3rd 01:51 WITTENBE Conor O'Brien 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:58 WITTENBE David Strahm 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:25 WITTENBE Matthew Klever 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:15 WITTENBE Andrew Fuss 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ALBION Jordan Hempfling at goalie for ALBION.
15:00 WITTENBE Nick Gregory at goalie for WITTENBE.

15:00 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by WITTENBE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Brent
Whitehead.

14:02 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss HIGH
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Dave Brown.
13:51 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
13:48 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.

Wittenberg 1, Albion 0
13:48 WITTENBE Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by WITTENBE, [13:48] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Will Stocker.
13:38 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Joseph Crawford, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
13:32 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dave Brown.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Dave Brown.
13:15 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
13:10 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Austin Brady HIGH
12:39 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
12:29 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Zach Hubbell.
11:42 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
11:28 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Austin Brady WIDE
11:13 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Tj Smith WIDE
11:02 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Joseph Crawford HIT POST
10:41 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss HIGH
10:22 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Thomas Fuss HIGH
10:12 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Zach Hubbell.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher.
09:01 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Adam Jarvis.
08:55 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
08:52 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Harrison Palmer.
08:52 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cameron Braun.

Wittenberg 1, Albion 1

08:52 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by WITTENBE, [08:52] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Alex
Dankowski.

08:46 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cameron Braun, SAVE Nick Gregory
08:02 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Tj Smith WIDE
07:49 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy WIDE
07:25 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Tj Smith WIDE
06:56 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Thomas Fuss WIDE
06:49 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy BLOCKED
06:41 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Zach Shy.
06:40 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Tj Smith, goal number 2 for season.

Wittenberg 2, Albion 1

06:40 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by WITTENBE, [06:40] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Brent
Whitehead.

06:04 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
05:36 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Matt Lowes.
05:25 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Zach Hubbell (caused by Sean Kelleher).
04:59 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
04:29 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher, Assist by Andrew Fuss, goal number 3 for season.

Wittenberg 3, Albion 1
04:29 WITTENBE Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by WITTENBE, [04:29] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Will Stocker.
03:33 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss, Assist by Austin Brady, goal number 5 for season.

Wittenberg 4, Albion 1
03:33 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
03:33 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Dominic Hamper (caused by Conor O'Brien).
02:38 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Will Stocker.



02:35 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
02:03 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Austin Brady, Assist by Sean Kelleher, goal number 5 for season.

Wittenberg 5, Albion 1
02:03 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
01:47 ALBION Shot by ALBION David Dirado, SAVE Nick Gregory
01:29 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
00:56 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher HIGH
00:28 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy HIGH
00:21 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
00:09 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
00:02 ALBION Shot by ALBION David Dirado WIDE
00:00 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brandon Lebioda, SAVE Nick Gregory
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by ALBION, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Kyle DeCamp.
14:37 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Paul Johnson.
13:53 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Connor McDunn (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:46 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell WIDE
13:05 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dylan Neal.
12:29 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell WIDE
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION David Dirado (caused by Ryan Paramater).
11:56 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Matthew Klever.
11:35 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
11:34 WITTENBE Timeout by WITTENBE.
11:16 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Austin Brady, goal number 6 for season.

Wittenberg 6, Albion 1
11:14 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by ALBION, [11:14] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Kyle DeCamp.
10:58 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Conor O'Brien (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:55 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell HIGH
10:43 ALBION Shot by ALBION Dylan Neal WIDE
10:31 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell, SAVE Nick Gregory
10:26 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Matthew Klever.
10:17 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Sam Gress (caused by Dave Brown).
09:55 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Dave Brown.
09:45 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Will Stocker.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Will Stocker (caused by Dave Brown).
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Jack Costigan (caused by Sean Kelleher).
09:08 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
08:50 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy HIGH
08:33 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Adam Jarvis (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Anthony Becker (caused by Paul Johnson).
08:09 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Nicholas Dimaggio.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Nicholas Dimaggio (caused by Thomas Fuss).
07:52 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss (MAN-UP), goal number 6 for season.

Wittenberg 7, Albion 1

07:50 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by WITTENBE, [07:50] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Brent
Whitehead.

-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Brent Whitehead.
07:18 ALBION GOAL by ALBION David Dirado, Assist by Cameron Braun, goal number 4 for season.

Wittenberg 7, Albion 2

07:18 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by WITTENBE, [07:18] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Brent
Whitehead.

-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Brent Whitehead (caused by Harrison Palmer).
06:57 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Harrison Palmer.
06:56 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
06:41 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Eric Hantz, goal number 1 for season.

Wittenberg 7, Albion 3
06:41 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by ALBION, [06:41] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Kyle DeCamp.
06:28 ALBION Shot by ALBION Eric Hantz, SAVE Nick Gregory
06:13 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cameron Braun, Assist by Jack Costigan, goal number 7 for season.



Wittenberg 7, Albion 4
06:13 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Kyle DeCamp won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
06:02 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Will Stocker (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:40 ALBION Shot by ALBION Dylan Neal WIDE
05:34 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
04:09 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Thomas Fuss.
03:57 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Tj Smith, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
03:49 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dave Brown.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Dave Brown.
03:42 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
03:24 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Austin Brady, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
03:13 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Dylan Neal (caused by Ryan Paramater).
02:32 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
02:31 WITTENBE Timeout by WITTENBE.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Joseph Crawford.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Matt Lowes.
02:10 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
02:10 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Joseph Crawford.
01:07 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Tj Smith, Assist by Thomas Fuss, goal number 3 for season.

Wittenberg 8, Albion 4
01:07 WITTENBE Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by WITTENBE (on faceoff violation).
00:51 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Thomas Fuss, Assist by David Strahm, goal number 3 for season.

Wittenberg 9, Albion 4
00:51 WITTENBE Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by WITTENBE.
00:38 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy HIT POST
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by WITTENBE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Will
Stocker.

14:55 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Antonio Reeves (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:43 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
14:34 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Nicholas Dimaggio.
14:29 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Eric Hantz.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Eric Hantz (caused by Ryan Paramater).
14:14 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
13:27 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher WIDE
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Anthony Becker.
13:11 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Matt Lowes.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Matt Lowes (caused by Sean Kelleher).
12:57 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
12:36 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
12:28 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Jordan Hempfling.
12:19 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
12:19 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Andrew Fuss (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:49 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dylan Neal.
11:37 ALBION Shot by ALBION Dylan Neal, SAVE Nick Gregory
11:31 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Charlie Hermes.
11:17 ALBION GOAL by ALBION David Dirado (MAN-UP), goal number 5 for season.

Wittenberg 9, Albion 5

11:17 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by WITTENBE, [11:17] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Alex
Dankowski.

-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Alex Dankowski (caused by Harrison Palmer).
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Harrison Palmer.
10:32 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Nick Gregory.
10:15 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
09:22 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Austin Brady, goal number 7 for season.

Wittenberg 10, Albion 5

09:22 ALBION
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION, [09:22] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Nicholas
Dimaggio.

08:39 ALBION Shot by ALBION Harrison Palmer, SAVE Nick Gregory
08:34 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Will Stocker.



08:22 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
07:58 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy HIGH
07:36 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss, goal number 6 for season.

Wittenberg 11, Albion 5
07:36 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION.
06:57 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Eric Hantz (caused by Conor O'Brien).
06:37 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Thomas Fuss.
06:25 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
06:03 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Matthew Klever (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:46 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell WIDE
05:31 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
05:27 WITTENBE Timeout by WITTENBE.
05:01 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher WIDE
04:51 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Tj Smith HIGH
04:35 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Austin Brady HIGH
04:01 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Austin Brady (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:30 ALBION Shot by ALBION David Dirado, SAVE Nick Gregory
03:11 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE failed.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Conor O'Brien.
02:29 ALBION Shot by ALBION Dominic Hamper, SAVE Nick Gregory
02:24 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Will Stocker (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:56 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Cameron Braun.
01:51 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
01:51 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Conor O'Brien (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:28 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cameron Braun HIT POST
01:21 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Charlie Hermes.
01:14 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell, SAVE Nick Gregory
01:10 ALBION Shot by ALBION David Dirado WIDE
00:55 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cameron Braun, SAVE Nick Gregory
00:40 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
00:08 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
00:07 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher, goal number 4 for season.

Wittenberg 12, Albion 5

00:07 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by WITTENBE, [00:07] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Alex
Dankowski.

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION.
14:54 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Nicholas Dimaggio, goal number 1 for season.

Wittenberg 12, Albion 6

14:53 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by WITTENBE, [14:53] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Alex
Dankowski.

14:38 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Joseph Crawford, Assist by Alex Dankowski, goal number 1 for season.
Wittenberg 13, Albion 6

14:38 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION, [14:38] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dylan Neal.
14:07 ALBION Shot by ALBION Dylan Neal WIDE
13:47 ALBION Shot by ALBION Eric Hantz, SAVE Nick Gregory
13:31 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
13:05 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Joseph Crawford, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
12:51 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
12:31 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell, SAVE Nick Gregory
12:26 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Will Stocker.
12:20 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
11:44 WITTENBE GOAL by WITTENBE Tj Smith, goal number 4 for season.

Wittenberg 14, Albion 6
11:44 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION, [11:44] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dylan Neal.
10:17 ALBION Shot by ALBION Paul Lewis HIGH
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION David Dirado.
10:00 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Ryan Paramater.
09:58 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE David Strahm (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



09:27 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Dylan Neal (MAN-UP), Assist by Cameron Braun, goal number 4 for season.
Wittenberg 14, Albion 7

09:27 ALBION
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION, [09:27] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Nicholas
Dimaggio.

-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Harrison Palmer.
08:49 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
08:18 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Thomas Fuss, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
07:23 WITTENBE Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss.
06:58 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Tj Smith, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
06:50 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Matt Lowes.
06:46 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Matt Lowes.
06:32 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Harrison Palmer.
06:17 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
05:41 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Tj Smith, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
05:11 WITTENBE Shot by WITTENBE Zach Shy, SAVE Jordan Hempfling
04:26 ALBION Shot by ALBION Paul Lewis WIDE
04:25 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Matthew Klever (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:24 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell, SAVE Nick Gregory
04:08 WITTENBE Clear attempt by WITTENBE good.
-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Sean Kelleher.
03:38 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
03:19 ALBION Shot by ALBION Brandon Lebioda HIT POST
03:14 ALBION Shot by ALBION Zach Hubbell WIDE
03:11 WITTENBE Timeout by WITTENBE.
03:02 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cameron Braun, Assist by Dominic Hamper, goal number 8 for season.

Wittenberg 14, Albion 8
03:02 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION, [03:02] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dylan Neal.
02:16 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Dylan Neal, Assist by David Dirado, goal number 4 for season.

Wittenberg 14, Albion 9
02:14 ALBION Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by ALBION, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Dylan Neal.
01:56 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cameron Braun, Assist by Dylan Neal, goal number 9 for season.

Wittenberg 14, Albion 10

01:28 WITTENBE
Faceoff Brent Whitehead vs Nicholas Dimaggio won by WITTENBE, [01:28] Ground ball pickup by WITTENBE David
Strahm.

-- WITTENBE Turnover by WITTENBE Andrew Fuss (caused by Nicholas Dimaggio).
00:15 WITTENBE Penalty on WITTENBE Andrew Fuss (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:15 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


